CH \$40.00 111410 5916085

Client Code: JAKARY.009A RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)         <ul> <li>a. Lin A. Jakary, Trustee of John R. Wells Trust</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li></ul></li></ol>	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): <ul> <li>Name: The Wells Intellectual Property (IP) Trust</li> <li>Street Address: 551 Gravilla Street</li> <li>City: La Jolla State: CA</li> <li>ZIP: 92037</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? <ul> <li>() Yes</li> <li>(X) No</li> </ul> </li> <li>4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): <ul> <li>(X) Patent No.: 5,916,085 Issue Date: June 29, 1999</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	
	() Yes (X) No	
<ol> <li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No. 20,995</li> <li>Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson &amp; Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ol>	
Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: JAKARY.009A		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Director, U.S. Patent a P.O. Bo Alexandria, VA Facsimile Numbe	and Trademark Office bx 1450 A 22313-1450	
9661811\cey\091310		

700446163

## PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0215

Page 1

Attorney's Docket No. JAKARY.009A

## DECLARATION OF LIN A. JAKARY

As Trustee of the John R. Wells Trust and surviving spouse to John R. Wells, I hereby declare that:

Based on numerous conversations with John R. Wells, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the "ARISE patent" referred to in the attached Assignment of Patent, Inventions and Royalty Interests dated January 23, 1988 and executed by John R. Wells, refers to U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,916, 085, issued June 29, 1999 to Wells.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Name: Lin A. Jakary, Trustee of John R. Wells Trust Signature Date

S:\DOCS\EMN\EMN-9189.DOC 020502

## PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0216

PATENT

Client Code: JAKARY.009A Page 1

Patent No.: 5,916,085 Issue Date: June 29, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

325 Westbourn's ST.

WHEREAS, Lin A. Jakary, Trustee of John R. Wells Trust, residing at 551 Gravilla Street, La Jolla, CA 92037, represents and warrants that she as Trustee (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has obtained the ownership rights to the following United States issued Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents"):

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,916,085		ROTATOR FOR ASSISTING A PERSON IN LYING DOWN ON AND GETTING UP FROM A BED AND METHOD OF USE

WHEREAS, The Wells Intellectual Property (IP) Trust, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of November, 2005

bin A. Jakary, Trustee of John R. Wells Trust

A. JAKARY Name Printed:

STATE OF Catifornia | COUNTY OF San Diego | ss.

On Nov. 14,2005, before me, Salman Sman, Notary Public personally appeared Lin A. Jakary, Trustee of John R. Wells Trust, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ICEAT 1	hannananan
[SEAL]	SALMAN USMAN
	COMM. #1423988
<u> </u>	S CONTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
S:\DOCS\EMN\EN	NUMER DOWN SAN DIEGO COUNTY
020502	My Comm. Expires June 12, 2007 D

RECORDED: 09/16/2010

olunan Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0217